

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6103 OF 2005

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, PATNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVESHWAR NARAYAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report )

Date: 09/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Shakun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
For Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
I.A.No.2 is dismissed.(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER